Case 2:20-ap-01051-ER Doc 19 Filed 04/25/20 Entered 04/25/20 21.24.09 Desc Imaged Certificate UNULLE Faye I U D United States Bankruptcy Court

Central District of California

California Nurses Association, Plaintiff

Adv. Proc. No. 20-01051-ER

VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC., Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off:	0973-2	User: admin Form ID: pdf031	Page 1 of 2 Total Noticed:	1
		Form ID: parosi	IOLAI NOLICEU.	10
Notice by firs	st class mail wa	as sent to the following per	sons/entities by	the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Apr 25, 2020.			_	
pla	+California Nu	rses Association, 155 Gra	nd Avenue, Oakl	and, CA 94612-3758
dft	+De Paul Ventu	res, LLC, 203 Redwood Sho	res Parkway, Su	ite 800, Redwood City, CA 94065-6122
dft	+Richard Adcoc	ck, Verity Health Systems	of California,	601 S. Figueroa, Suite 4050,
	Los Angeles,	CA 90017-5879		
dft		MEDICAL CENTER, a California	nonprofit, 363	80 East Imperial Highway,
	Lynwood, CA			
dft		MEDICAL CENTER, a California	nonprofit, 213	31 West Third Street,
16.		CA 90057-1901		
dft		Center, a California nonpr	ofit publi, 190	10 Sullivan Avenue,
1.5.		CA 94015-2200		
dft		Dialysis Center, Inc., 201	South Alvarado S	street, Suite 220,
164		CA 90057-2388		
dft				ue, El Segundo, CA 90245-5027
dft		I SYSTEM OF CALIFORNIA, INC. CA 90017-5879	, a Callio, 601	S. Figueroa, Suite 4050,
dft		ngs, LLC, a California limit	ad liabili 190	C. Cullivon Avonuo
ull		CA 94015-2221	eu llabili, 103	SU Sullivan Avenue,
	Daiy City, C	A 91013-2221		
Notice by elec	tronic transmis	ssion was sent to the follow	ing persons/entit	ies by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
HOCTCC Dy CICC		STOR Was serve to the forrow	THE PERSONS/CHICLE	Tes of the banking content,

NONE.

	***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, * duplicate) *****
intp	Courtesy NEF
dft	Does 1 through 500
dft	St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood

TOTALS: 3, * 0, ## 0

TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Apr 25, 2020

Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on April 23, 2020 at the address(es) listed below: Carol A Igoe on behalf of Plaintiff California Nurses Association cigoe@calnurses.org, ttschneaux@calnurses.org James Cornell Behrens on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF jbehrens@milbank.com, gbray@milbank.com;mshinderman@milbank.com;dodonnell@milbank.com;jbrewster@milbank.com;JWeber@milb ank.com Kyrsten Skogstad on behalf of Plaintiff California Nurses Association kskogstad@calnurses.org, rcraven@calnurses.org Marco Quazzo on behalf of Defendant Steven Sharrer mquazzo@bzbm.com, bsage@bzbm.com Marco Quazzo on behalf of Defendant Richard Adcock mquazzo@bzbm.com, bsage@bzbm.com Marco Ouazzo Marco Quazzo on behalf of Defendant St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood Tania M Movron tania.moyron@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com;nick.koffroth@dentons.com;kathryn.howard@dentons.com;Sonia.martin@denton s.com;Isabella.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidden@dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com Tania M Moyron on behalf of Defendant Seton Medical Center, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation tania.moyron@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com;nick.koffroth@dentons.com;kathryn.howard@dentons.com;Sonia.martin@denton Tania M Movron on behalf of Defendant St. Vincent Dia tania.moyron@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com;nick.koffroth@dentons.com;katl s.com;Isabella.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidden@dentons.com; 1820151200427000000000003

Case 2:20-ap-01051-ER Doc 19 Filed 04/25/20 Entered 04/25/20 21:24:09 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 2 of 5

District/off: (0973-2	User: admin Form ID: pdf031	Page 2 of 2 Total Noticed: 10	Date Rcvd: Apr 23, 2020
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system (continued) Tania M Moyron on behalf of Defendant De Paul Ventures, LLC tania.moyron@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com;nick.koffroth@dentons.com;kathryn.howard@dentons.com;Sonia.martin@denton s.com;Isabella.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidden@dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com				
	Tania M Moyron chris.omeara@d s.com;Isabella Tania M Moyron	on behalf of Defendant I lentons.com;nick.koffroth@der .hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidder	Does 1 through 500 tania.moyro utons.com;kathryn.howard@dento @dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipp YERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF CALIFO	on@dentons.com, ons.com;Sonia.martin@denton ole@dentons.com
:	chris.omeara@d s.com;Isabella Tania M Moyron	lentons.com;nick.koffroth@den .hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidden	<pre>itons.com;kathryn.howard@dento @dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipp ferity Holdings, LLC, a Califo</pre>	ple@dentons.com
	s.com;Isabella Tania M Moyron public benefit	.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidder on behalf of Defendant S corporation tania.moyron@de		ple@dentons.com California nonprofit
	s.com;Isabella Tania M Moyron public benefit	.hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidder on behalf of Defendant S corporation tania.moyron@de		ple@dentons.com California nonprofit
	s.com;Isabella Tania M Moyron chris.omeara@d	hsu@dentons.com;lee.whidder on behalf of Defendant Ste lentons.com;nick.koffroth@der	tons.com;kathryn.howard@dento @dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipp wen Sharrer tania.moyron@den tons.com;kathryn.howard@dento	ple@dentons.com htons.com, ons.com;Sonia.martin@denton
	Tania M Moyron chris.omeara@d s.com;Isabella	on behalf of Defendant Ric entons.com;nick.koffroth@den	<pre>@dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipp thard Adcock tania.moyron@der ttons.com;kathryn.howard@dentc @dentons.com;Jacqueline.whipp a ccf@usdoi gov</pre>	ntons.com, ons.com;Sonia.martin@denton
,	Salect Dealed I	Labert (Int, abepregionito.)		TOTAL: 17

TOTAL: 17

Case 2	20-ap-01051-ER Doc 19 Filed 04/25/20 Imaged Certificate of Notice	Entered 04/25/20 21:24:09 Desc Page 3 of 5			
1 2	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
	LUS ANGELI	ES DIVISI ON FILED & ENTERED Lead Bankruntey Case No. 2-18-bk-20151-FR			
3	In re	Lead Bankrupt cy Case No. 2:18-bk-2 0151-ER Jointly Administered With:			
4	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEM OF	CASÉ NO.: 2:18-54 2 R 62 3 E 2020			
5	CALIFORNIA, INC., <i>et al.</i> ,	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20163-ER CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20164-ER			
6	Debtors and Debtors In Possession.	CASE NO .: 2 CL8 EX L 2 (BAOKE DRCY COURT			
6		CASE NO.: 2:Bygonkarez/JEPUTP BLERK CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20168-ER			
7	⊠ Affects Verity Health System of California, Inc.	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20169-ER			
8	 Affects O'Connor Hospital Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital 	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20172-ER			
9	 ☑ Affects St. Francis Medical Center ☑ Affects St. Vincent Medical Center 	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20173-ER CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20175-ER			
	☑ Affects Seton Medical Center	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20176-ER			
10	 Affects O'Connor Hospital Foundation Affects Saint Louise Regional Hospital 	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20178-ER CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20179-ER			
11	Foundation	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20180-ER			
12	☐ Affects St. Francis Medical Center of Lynwood Foundation	CASE NO.: 2:18-bk-20181-ER Chapter 11 Cases			
	□ Affects St. Vincent Foundation	Hon. Judge Ernest M. Robles			
13	 ☑ Affects St. Vincent Dialysis Center, Inc. □ Affects Seton Medical Center Foundation 	Adversary No. 2:20-ap-01051-ER			
14	□ Affects Verity Business Services	ORDER APPROVING "STIPULATION TO			
15	 ☐ Affects Verity Medical Foundation ☑ Affects Verity Holdings, LLC 	CONTINUE HEARING DATE OF MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT UNDER RULE			
16	 ☑ Affects De Paul Ventures, LLC □ Affects De Paul Ventures - San Jose ASC, LLC 	12(b), WITH PREJUDICE, AND RELATED			
		BRIEFING SCHEDULE" SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS BY THE COURT			
17	Debtors and Debtors In Possession.				
18	CALIFORNIA NURSES ASSOCIATION (CNA)				
19	Plaintiff,				
20	V.				
21	VERITY HEALTH SYSTEMS OF				
22	CALIFORNIA, INC., a California Corporation; ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER, an				
23	Affiliate; ST. VINCENT MEDICAL CENTER,				
	an Affiliate; SETON MEDICAL CENTER, an Affiliate; ST. FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER				
24	OF LYNWOOD, an Affiliate; ST. VINCENT				
25	DIALYSIS CENTER, INC., an Affiliate; VERITY HOLDINGS, LLC, an Affiliate;				
26	DEPAUL VENTURES, LLC, an Affiliate; RICHARD ADCOCK, an Individual; STEVEN				
	SHARRER, an Individual, and DOES 1 through				
27	500,				
28	Defendants.				
	1				

Case 2:20-ap-01051-ER Doc 19 Filed 04/25/20 Entered 04/25/20 21:24:09 Desc Imaged Certificate of Notice Page 4 of 5

	Intraged Certificate of Notice Page 4 of 5			
1	The Court having considered the Stipulation to Continue Hearing Date of Motion to Dismiss			
2	Complaint Under Rule 12(B), With Prejudice, and Related Briefing Schedule ¹ [Docket No. 17]			
3	entered into by and between Defendants and Plaintiff, and good cause appearing,			
4	HEREBY ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:			
5	1. The deadline for Plaintiff to file any brief in opposition to the pending Motion to			
6	Dismiss [Adv. Pro. Docket No. 12] is extended from April 27, 2020 to May 12, 2020.			
7	2. The deadline for the Defendants to file briefs in reply to any opposition and in			
8	further support of the Motion to Dismiss is extended from May 7, 2020 to May 22, 2020.			
9	3. Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 78(b) and Local Bankruptcy Rule			
10	9013-1(j)(3), the Court finds the Motion to Dismiss to be suitable for disposition without oral			
11	argument. In the event that the District Court does not withdraw the reference with respect to the			
12	hearing on the Motion to Dismiss pursuant to Plaintiff's pending Motion to Withdraw Reference			
13	or otherwise determines not to deny Bankruptcy Court jurisdiction over the Motion to Dismiss,			
14	the Motion to Dismiss shall stand submitted as of the date that is the hearing on the Motion to			
15	Dismiss shall be rescheduled from May 6, 2020, 10:00 am, to a date that one business week after			
16	entry of an order denying the Motion to Withdraw the Reference or other District Court			
17	determination that does not deny jurisdiction of this Bankruptcy Court over hearing the Motion to			
18	Dismiss. The parties shall immediately advise the Court of any action taken by the District Court			
19	on the Motion to Withdraw Reference.			
20	4. This Order is without prejudice to any Party seeking further extensions of time			
21	from the Court.			
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27	¹ All Capitalized but undefined terms herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the			
28	Stipulation.			

Case 2	20-ap-01051-ER Doc 19 Filed 04/25/20 Imaged Certificate of Notice	Entered 04/25/20 21:24:09 Page 5 of 5	Desc
1	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
2	#	###	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22		2	
23	Data: April 22, 2020	my m Kohon	
24 25	Date: April 23, 2020	Crnest M. Robles	
23 26		Jnited States Bankruptcy Judge	
20 27			
27			
20			
		3	